

SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1406 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 2, line 9, delete "two (2)" and insert "**three (3)**".
- 2 Page 2, line 10, delete "care givers" and insert "**caregivers**".
- 3 Page 2, line 12, delete "establish at" and insert "**do the following:**
- 4 **(1) Divide the whole state into the following three (3) regions:**
- 5 **(A) Northern Indiana.**
- 6 **(B) Central Indiana.**
- 7 **(C) Southern Indiana.**
- 8 **(2) Establish at least one (1) kinship care navigator pilot**
- 9 **project in each region described under subdivision (1) with**
- 10 **each project managed by a participating community based**
- 11 **agency.**".
- 12 Page 2, delete lines 13 through 17.
- 13 Page 2, line 22, delete "care givers." and insert "**caregivers.**".
- 14 Page 2, line 26, delete "care givers." and insert "**caregivers.**".
- 15 Page 2, line 28, delete "care givers" and insert "**caregivers**".
(Reference is to EHB 1406 as printed April 6, 2007.)

Senator LUBBERS